Interest expenses 9.92   9.54

Other Matters-Travelling, etc.

9.92   9.54

44.3 Imported and indigenous consumables consumed

Description % Amount

Year ended March 31, 2018

Indigenous 67.50% -

Imported 32.50% 425

100% 424.66

Year ended March 31, 2017

Indigenous 99.63% -

Imported 0.37% 297

100% 297.09

Others (includes fair valuation gain / loss on investments and derivatives, finance income /

cost on loans given / dealer deposit, etc.)

Others (includes fair valuation gain / loss on investments and derivatives, finance income /

Mat credit

Mat credit

AEGIS GAS (LPG) PRIVATE LIMITED - Financial Statements

(All amounts are in INR lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

Notes to Financial Statements

Note 45

First time Ind AS adoption reconciliation

a) Balance sheet reconciliation

Note Previous GAAP

Effect of

transition to

Ind AS

 Ind AS  Previous GAAP

Effect of

transition to

Ind AS

 Ind AS

Assets

Non current assets

Property, plant and equipment 3, 10 5,972.03   22.12   5,949.91   14,477.00   24.36   14,452.64

Capital work-in-progress 2 4,663.99   0.03   4,663.96   626.14   (0.01)   626.15

Other intangible assets 1.21   -   1.21   6.06   -   6.06

Financial assets

i. Investments

a) Investments in subsidiaries 4, 5, 7 256.26   -   256.26   256.26   -   256.26

b) Other investments 0.60   -   0.60   0.60   -   0.60

iii. Other financial assets- Security deposits 6 173.92   85.54   88.38   84.30   84.30

Deferred tax assets (net) 147.41   (944.31)   1,091.72   707.44   (180.93)   888.37

Current tax assets (net) 1,061.02   885.95   175.07   198.37   -   198.37

Other non current assets 6, 10 77.15   (95.21)   172.36   166.77   (14.97)   181.74

Total non current assets 12,353.59   (45.88)   12,399.47   16,522.94   (171.55)   16,694.49

Current assets

Inventories 371.60   -   371.60   249.93   -   249.93

Financial assets -

i. Trade receivables 560.34   -   560.34   617.78   -   617.78

ii. Cash and cash equivalents 21.15   -   21.15   19.28   -   19.28

iii. Other bank balances 392.54   -   392.54   240.38   -   240.38

iv. Loans 41.26   -   41.26   751.23   -   751.23

v. Other financial assets 4,101.08   (9.39)   4,110.47   2.24   -   2.24

Other current assets 6, 10 1,837.35   -   1,837.35   179.32   (9.39)   188.71

Total current assets 7,325.32   (9.39)   7,334.71   2,060.16   (9.39)   2,069.55

Total assets 19,678.91   (55.27)   19,734.18   18,583.10   (180.94)   18,764.04

Equity and liabilities

Equity

Equity share capital 3,238.10   -   3,238.10   3,238.10   -   3,238.10

Other equity Note c 2,949.81   41.41   2,908.40   1,727.88   (766.34)   2,494.22

Total equity 6,187.91   41.41   6,146.50   4,965.98   (766.34)   5,732.32

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 1 4,170.00   (94.28)   4,264.28   8,594.76   593.43   8,001.33

(ii) Other financial liabilities 6 975.65   -   975.65   878.07   (0.01)   878.08

Other non-current liabilities 6 -   -

Provisions 73.84   -   73.84   54.59   -   54.59

Total non-current liabilities 5,219.49   (94.28)   5,313.77   9,527.42   593.42   8,934.00

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

i. Borrowings 3,017.20   -   3,017.20   610.97   -   610.97

ii. Trade payables -   -

Total outstanding dues of creditors other

than micro enterprises and small enterprises

2 1,147.09   32.01   1,115.08   766.21   10.59   755.62

iii. Other financial liabilities 2 3,877.48   (34.42)   3,911.90   2,531.63   (18.61)   2,550.24

Provisions 5.81   -   5.81   4.49   -   4.49

Other current liabilities 6 223.92   -   223.92   176.40   -   176.40

Total current liabilities 8,271.50   (2.41)   8,273.91   4,089.70   (8.02)   4,097.72

Total liabilities 13,490.99   (96.69)   13,587.68   13,617.12   585.40   13,031.72

Total equity and liabilities 19,678.90   (55.28)   19,734.18   18,583.10   (180.94)   18,764.04

-

As at March 31, 2017 As at April 1, 2016

AEGIS GAS (LPG) PRIVATE LIMITED - Financial Statements

(All amounts are in INR lakhs except for earning per share information)

Notes to Financial Statements

b) Reconciliation of statement of profit and loss for the year ended 31st March, 2017

Note  Previous

GAAP

 Effect of transition

to Ind AS

 Ind AS

I Revenue from operations 11 11,540.69   -   11,540.69

II Other income 2, 5 48.55   (4.09)   52.64

III Total income ( I + II) 11,589.24   (4.09)   11,593.33

IV Expenses

Purchase of stock-in-trade 5,411.56   5,411.56

Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade and

work in progress

(144.97)   (144.97)

Employee benefits expenses 8 464.87   7.27   457.60

Depreciation and amortisation expense 10 711.95   4.44   707.51

Finance costs 6, 7 826.99   (157.32)   984.31

Other expenses 2, 10, 11 3,177.85   (51.06)   3,228.91

Total expenses 10,448.25   (196.67)   10,644.92

V Profit before tax (III- IV) 1,140.99   192.58   948.41

VI Income tax expense

Current tax 256.71   256.71

For Earlier year (0.33)   (0.33)

MAT credit (256.71)   (256.71)

Deferred tax Note c (80.61)   203.99   44.47

Total tax expense (80.94)   203.99   44.14

VII Profit for the year (V- VI) 1,221.93   (11.41)   904.27

VIII Other comprehensive income

(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

  Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations 8 -   7.27   7.27

(ii) Income tax relating to  above items that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss

8 -   (2.52)   (2.52)

Other comprehensive income (Net of tax) -   (4.75)   (4.75)

IX 1,221.93   (16.16)   899.52

c) Reconciliation of Net Profit and Equity as reported under previous GAAP and Ind AS is as under:

 Net profit

Reconciliation
Particulars Note

(d)

Year ended March

31, 2017

As at March 31,

2017

As at April 1, 2016

Net (Loss) / equity as per previous Indian GAAP 1,221.93   2,949.81   1,727.88

IndAS Adjustments:

Re-measurement of Financial Liabilities at Amortised Cost 1 -   (89.24)   593.43

Fair Valuation of Derivative Contracts and Firm Commitments 2 5.59   32.01   (8.02)

Fair Valuation of Freehold Land 3 -   -   -

Fair Valuation of Investments 4 -   -   -

Re-measurement of Loans to Subsidiaries at Amortised Cost 5 (157.32)   (63.04)   -

Re-measurement of Other Financial Assets at Amortised Cost 6 (3.08)   (3.08)

Accounting for Financial Guarantees 7 (45.05)   76.31

Acturial Loss on Employee Benefits 8 7.27   -

-

Deferred Tax 7 (125.08)   -   180.93

(317.67)   (47.04)   766.34

Net profit for the period as per Ind AS 904.26   2,902.77   2,494.22

Other comprehensive income (net of tax) 8 -   -   -

Total Comprehensive income / Equity as per Ind AS 904.26   2,902.77   2,494.22

d) Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2017:

Particulars Note Previous GAAP  Effect of Transition

to Ind AS

Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities 664.74   6,187.78   6,852.52

Net cash flow (used in) investing activities (863.80)   (3,674.55)   (4,538.35)

Net cash flow (used in) financing activities 593.47   (2,908.60)   (2,315.13)

Total comprehensive income(VII+VIII)

Euqity Reconciliation

AEGIS GAS (LPG) PRIVATE LIMITED - Financial Statements

(All amounts are in INR lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

Notes to Financial Statements

Note 46

Reconciliation of total equity:

Reconciliation of net worth as at 31 March 2017 and 1 April 2016

Particulars  Note  As on 31 March

2017

 As on 1 April 2016

Net worth under IGAAP   2,949.81   1,727.88

Summary of Ind AS adjustments

Re-measurement of Financial Liabilities at Amortised Cost 1 (89.24)   593.43